

**Court No. - 32**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4894 of 2015

**Appellant :-** Kamlesh Kumar Sharma

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Jagat Narayan Mishra, Krishna Dutt Mishra, Puneet Bhadauria

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Anurag Shukla, G.A.

**Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh, J.**

**Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.**

**Ref: Criminal Misc. Second Bail Application No. 5 of 2020.**

1. List revised.
2. None appeared on behalf of the complainant and the State.
3. This is the second bail application.
4. The applicant is in jail since 28.09.2015.
5. List on 29.8.2025.
- 6.. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to give notice in writing to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the complainant.
7. It is made clear that the case shall not be adjourned on the next date.

**Order Date :-** 22.8.2025

S.K.S.

**(Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

**(Chandra Dhari Singh, J.)**