



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4894 of 2015

Kamlesh Kumar Sharma

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashutosh Pandey, Jagat Narayan Mishra, Krishna Dutt Mishra, Puneet Bhadauria, Rajesh Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Anurag Shukla, G.A.

Court No. - 32

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.**

(Order on Criminal Misc.(Second) Bail Application No. 5 of 2020)

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he does not wish to press the second bail application and he shall argue the appeal on merit, therefore, the second bail application may be dismissed as not pressed.
3. In view of the above statement, the second bail application is dismissed as not pressed.

Order on Appeal

1. Paper book is ready.
2. Office is directed to provide a copy of paper book to the learned counsel for the appellant on payment of usual charges.
3. List this case on 28.10.2025 for final hearing before appropriate Bench.

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

September 25, 2025

Rmk.