



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4894 of 2015**

Kamlesh Kumar Sharma

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashutosh Pandey, Jagat Narayan  
Mishra, Krishna Dutt Mishra, Puneet  
Bhadauria, Rajesh Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Anurag Shukla, G.A.

---

**Court No. - 45**

**HON'BLE RAJIV GUPTA, J.**

**HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. Shri Ashish Pandey, Advocate has made a statement at the Bar that on the request of appellant- Kamlesh Kumar Sharma vide letter dated 06.01.2025, he has been appointed Panel Lawyer to argue the appeal on his behalf.

2. In view thereof, list this appeal in the next cause list, showing the name of Shri Ashish Pandey as Panel Lawyer for the appellant.

**October 28, 2025**

Nadim

**(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Rajiv Gupta,J.)**